CONTRACT EXTENSION SUMMARY

Contract No.: 021-CC04
Contract Title: SECURITY LOCKING DEVICES: COMPUTERS & VARIOUS
EQUIPMENT

Extension Award Amount: $29,832.05
Extension Date: 07/01/06 - 09/30/06

Purpose of Contract: The purpose of this contract is to purchase and install security-locking
devices for computers and various equipment.

Original Award Date: May 14, 2004, through June 30, 2005

Terms of Contract Award and Extension:  The original contract was through June 30, 2005,
and provided for two (2) additional one (1) year
extensions and an additional ninety (90) days. The
first one (1) year extension was accepted, however,
the second one (1) year extension is not being
offered in order to develop a new bid with revised
specifications.

Previous Extension Date: July 1, 2005 — June 30, 2006
Previous Extension Amount: $317,589.82
Vendors Recommended for Contract Extension; 5

ADVANCED BUSINESS COMPUTERS
CDWG

D & D SECURITY RESOURCES
PIONEER LOCK

UNITED DATA TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

Justification: It is considered to be in the best interest of the District to extend this contract for
an additional ninety (90) day period, to provide continuity of service while a new
bid is issued. The issuing department has requested a new contract instead of
accepting an additional one (1) year contract extension option, as allowed by the
bid. Specification revisions for the new bid include additional groups and types of
equipment for security locking devices. Additionally, the local marketplace has
changed and the vendor base involved in this commodity is no longer the same.





